
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No. 

30 

42 

17 

45 

37 

09 

9 

19 

4 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

2 

Class 

FA 

FC 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FX 

FE2 

P2 

P2 

Name 

James P. Wright 

Bill Johnson 

Scott Rettich 

Thomas W Burt 

Amy Hollowell 

Grant Palmer 

Gabe Fehribach 

Fred Michael 

Robert Iversen 

Member_ID 

56962 

181783_1 

355725 

190965 

608832 

613480 

555455 

112575_1 

363433 

Hometown 

Glencoe MO 

Leawood KS 

Columbus OH 

Woodway WA 

Greenwood IN 

St. Charles MO 

Ferdinand IN 

Pittsboro IN 

Gulf Breeze fl 

Region 

STL 

KCR 

OVR 

Nwst 

IND 

STL 

SIR 

CIN 

GuCo 

Make-Model 

Swift DB-4 

Van Diemen RF01-2 

Mazda Formula Enterprises 2 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Mazda Formula Enterprise 2 

Ligier 

Mazda Formula Enterprises 2 

Mariah SC82/FM1 

Ligier js 49 

Best Tm 

57.059 

58.276 

58.649 

59.430 

1:00.353 

1:01.479 

1:01.669 

1:12.299 

Best Speed 

104.103 

101.929 

101.280 

99.950 

98.421 

96.618 

96.321 

82.159 

- 

In Lap 

7 

8 

12 

9 

15 

13 

7 

8 

0 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 5/30/2020 8:22:26 AM 

Charlene BettingerChief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Kevin Coulter Chief Steward 

20-ST-8531 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Gateway 1.6 Sprints Super Tour 

Group 3 FA FC FE2 FX P1 P2 

Saturday Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 8:00:12 

Gateway Motor Park 1.650 miles 

5/30/2020 09:00 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gateway 1.6 Sprints - Sanction #20-ST-8531

St. Louis and Southern Illinois Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

30 

17 

45 

37 

9 

91 

19 

42 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

1 

Class 

FA 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FX 

P2 

FC 

Name 

James P. Wright 

Scott Rettich 

Thomas W Burt 

Amy Hollowell 

Gabe Fehribach 

Grant Palmer 

Fred Michael 

Bill Johnson 

Hometown 

Glencoe MO 

Columbus OH 

Woodway WA 

Greenwood IN 

Ferdinand IN 

St. Charles MO 

Pittsboro IN 

Leawood KS 

Region 

STL 

OVR 

Nwst 

IND 

SIR 

STL 

CIN 

KCR 

Member_ID 

56962 

355725 

190965 

608832 

555455 

613480 

112575_1 

181783_1 

Make-Model 

Swift DB-4 

Mazda Formula Enterprises 2 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Mazda Formula Enterprise 2 

Mazda Formula Enterprises 2 

Ligier 

Mariah SC82/FM1 

Van Diemen RF01-2 

Best Tm 

57.020 

58.825 

59.873 

59.841 

1:02.762 

1:01.908 

1:11.162 

59.061 

Laps 

26 

26 

26 

25 

24 

22 

21 

13 

Sponsor 

Alliance Autosport 

Alliance Autosport 

Alliance Autosport 

PXP Racewear 

Portable Work Tools 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (58.825) for FE2 by Scott Rettich. 

New Track Record (59.061) for FC by Bill Johnson. 

Provisional Results posted at 2:20 pm 

Official Results posted at 3:10 pm 

Printed: 5/30/2020 2:09:52 PM 

Charlene BettingerChief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Kevin Coulter Chief Steward 

20-ST-8531 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

33.717 

Avg. Speed 

101.603 

Best Lap Tm 

57.020 

Best Speed 

104.174 

Best Lap by 

30 - James P. Wright 

Gateway 1.6 Sprints Super Tour 

Group 3 FA FC FE2 FX P1 P2 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 12:47:58 

Gateway Motor Park 1.650 miles 

5/30/2020 13:45 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gateway 1.6 Sprints - Sanction #20-ST-8531

St. Louis and Southern Illinois Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

30 

42 

17 

45 

37 

9 

91 

19 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

Class 

FA 

FC 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FX 

P2 

Name 

James P. Wright 

Bill Johnson 

Scott Rettich 

Thomas W Burt 

Amy Hollowell 

Gabe Fehribach 

Grant Palmer 

Fred Michael 

Member_ID 

56962 

181783_1 

355725 

190965 

608832 

555455 

613480 

112575_1 

Hometown 

Glencoe MO 

Leawood KS 

Columbus OH 

Woodway WA 

Greenwood IN 

Ferdinand IN 

St. Charles MO 

Pittsboro IN 

Region 

STL 

KCR 

OVR 

Nwst 

IND 

SIR 

STL 

CIN 

Make-Model 

Swift DB-4 

Van Diemen RF01-2 

Mazda Formula Enterprises 2 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Mazda Formula Enterprise 2 

Mazda Formula Enterprises 2 

Ligier 

Mariah SC82/FM1 

Overall BestTm 

57.020 

58.276 

58.649 

59.430 

59.841 

1:00.933 

1:01.397 

1:11.162 

In Session 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Printed: 5/31/2020 8:09:52 AM 

Charlene BettingerChief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Kevin Coulter Chief Steward 

20-ST-8531 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Gateway 1.6 Sprints Super Tour 

Group 3 FA FC FE2 FX P1 P2 

Qualifying Merge 

Gateway Motor Park 1.650 miles 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gateway 1.6 Sprints - Sanction #20-ST-8531

St. Louis and Southern Illinois Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

30 

17 

45 

37 

9 

91 

19 

42 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

1 

Class 

FA 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FX 

P2 

FC 

Name 

James P. Wright 

Scott Rettich 

Thomas W Burt 

Amy Hollowell 

Gabe Fehribach 

Grant Palmer 

Fred Michael 

Bill Johnson 

Hometown 

Glencoe MO 

Columbus OH 

Woodway WA 

Greenwood IN 

Ferdinand IN 

St. Charles MO 

Pittsboro IN 

Leawood KS 

Region 

STL 

OVR 

Nwst 

IND 

SIR 

STL 

CIN 

KCR 

Member_ID 

56962 

355725 

190965 

608832 

555455 

613480 

112575_1 

181783_1 

Make-Model 

Swift DB-4 

Mazda Formula Enterprises 2 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Mazda Formula Enterprise 2 

Mazda Formula Enterprises 2 

Ligier 

Mariah SC82/FM1 

Van Diemen RF01-2 

Best Tm 

57.158 

59.512 

59.824 

1:00.395 

1:03.861 

1:02.098 

1:10.693 

1:00.121 

Laps 

31 

31 

30 

30 

29 

28 

26 

15 

Sponsor 

Alliance Autosport 

Alliance Autosport 

Alliance Autosport 

PXP Racewear 

Portable Work Tools 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional Results posted at 2:10pm 

Official Results posted at 3:10 pm 

Printed: 5/31/2020 2:05:08 PM 

Charlene BettingerChief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Kevin Coulter Chief Steward 

20-ST-8531 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

46.392 

Avg. Speed 

101.022 

Best Lap Tm 

57.158 

Best Speed 

103.922 

Best Lap by 

30 - James P. Wright 

Gateway 1.6 Sprints Super Tour 

Group 3 FA FC FE2 FX P1 P2 

Sunday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 31 Laps) started at 12:31:37 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

5/31/2020 13:20 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gateway 1.6 Sprints - Sanction #20-ST-8531

St. Louis and Southern Illinois Regions
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